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	Vendor & Contact Info.
	VR Area
	Notes

	Numotion (United Seating and Mobility, LLC)
110 Peachtree Dr.
Lynn Haven, FL 324444-4624

Aaron Hall
(850) 265-6839 (T)
(850) 265-5261 (F)
aaron.hall@numotion.com

Vendor ID: 43-1922598

	1
	

	Comfort-N-Mobility
3082 Gulf Breeze Parkway
Gulf Breeze, FL 32563

Jared Whipkey 
(850) 207-3236 (T)
(850) 924-4771 (F)
jared@comfortnmobility.com 

Vendor ID: 59-3552406

	1
	

	Fletcher's Medical Supplies, Inc.
6851 Distribution Ave., S.
Jacksonville, FL 32253

Stephanie Harnett
(904) 387-4481 x401 (T)
(904) 389-6765 (F)
sharnett@fletchermedical.com

Vendor ID: 59-2288055
	2
	

	Gator Custom Mobility, Inc.
501 NE. 23rd Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32609

Greg Sims
(352) 373-9673 (T)
Fax: (352) 371-9070 (F)
greg@gatorcustom.com
Lydia Sanchez
lydia@gatorcustom.com

Vendor ID: 59-3688124
	2
	

	Majors Medical Supply (Courage X)
809 West New York Avenue
DeLand, FL 32720

Deborah White 
(386) 822-9909 (T)
(386) 804-2750 (F)
dwhite@majorsmedical.net

Vendor ID: 59-3263961
	2
	

	Vendor & Contact Info.
	VR Area
	Notes

	Numotion (United Seating and Mobility, LLC)
2580 County Road 220, Suite Middleburg, FL 32068-6532

Nancy Lezotte
(904) 644-6220 (T)
(904) 644-6221 (F)
nancy.lezotte@numotion.com

Vendor ID: 43-1922598

	2
	

	Browning's Pharmacy & Healthcare – Melbourne
141 East Hibiscus Blvd.
Melbourne, FL 32901

Thana France
(321) 725-6320 (T)
(321) 952-2381 (F)
tfrance@brownings.net
Michele Gunn
mgunn@brownings.net

Vendor ID: 59-0968152

	3
	

	Browning's Pharmacy & Healthcare – Orlando
4207 Vineland Rd., Ste.
 M-1 Orlando, FL 32811

Thana France
(407) 650-9585 (T)
(407) 650-0367 (F)
tfrance@brownings.net
Michele Gunn
mgunn@brownings.net

Vendor ID: 59-0968152
	3
	

	Colonial Medical (Florida Home Medical)
915 South Orange Ave.
Orlando, FL 32806

David Bruinsma
(407) 849-6455 (T)
(407) 849-6458 (F)
david@colonialmed.com
Sarah Phoenix
sarah@colonialmed.com

Vendor ID: 59-2196558
	3
	

	Mobility Medical Equipment
(Mobility Scooter Center, Inc.)
748 North Harbor City Blvd.
Melbourne, FL 32935

Rob Rudolph
(321) 752-4041 (T)
(321) 752-4085 (F)
mobilitymedical@aol.com
Steve Kellner
steve@mobilitymedical.com

Vendor ID: 59-3349474
	3
	

	Numotion (United Seating and Mobility)
8351 Parkline Blvd., Suite 300
Orlando, FL 32809-7886

Melinda Gomez
(407) 720-4330 (T)
(321) 200-0221 (F)
melinda.gomez@numotion.com

Vendor ID: 43-1922598

	3
	

	A - Ability Medical Equipment, Inc. 4010 E. Hillsborough Avenue
Tampa, FL 33610

Bill Weber 
(813) 620-4475 (T)
(813) 620-4596 (F)
JWWeber@tampabay.rr.com
Alison Weber, ATP, CRTS
adweber@tampabay.rr.com

Vendor ID: 59-2574973

	4
	

	BayCare Home Care, Inc.  
8452 118th Ave. N.
Largo, FL 33773

Pat Soffredine
(727) 394-6588 (T)
Fax: (727) 394-6611(F)
patrick.soffredine@baycare.org

Vendor ID: 59-3419087

	4
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	Custom Mobility, Inc.
7199 Bryan Dairy Road
Largo, FL 33777-1502

Bruce D. Bayes
(727) 539-8119 (T)
(727) 539-6372 (F)
bdb@custom-mobility.com

Vendor ID: 59-2924116

	4
	

	P&A Mobility Enterprises, Inc (Mobility Express – Bradenton)
320 Cortez Road W.
Bradenton, FL 34207-1544

Pierre Choueifati
(941) 739-5648 (T)
(941) 739-5717 (F)
mobilityexpress@tampabay.rr.com

Vendor ID: 59-3475650

	4
	

	Mobility Express – New Port Richey
4320 U.S. Hwy 19
New Port Richey, FL 34652

Fares Rached
(800) 918-7433 (T)
(727) 849-1380 (F)
fares@mobilityexpress.com
Jeff Panzram
JeffP@mobilityexpress.com

Vendor ID: 59-3247309

	4
	

	Mobility Solutions, Inc.
7135 State Rd. 54
New Port Richey, FL 34653

Kristyn Stephan
(727) 375-2102 ext. 110 (T)
(727) 375-2113 (F)
kristyn.stephan@mobilitysolutionsinc.net

Vendor ID: 59-3645029

	4
	







	Vendor & Contact Info.
	VR Area
	Notes

	Numotion (United Seating and Mobility, LLC)
5903 Hampton Oaks Pkwy, Ste. B
Tampa, FL 33610

Lisa Dreger
(813) 626-8476 (T)
(813) 626-8450 (F)
lisa.dreger@numotion.com

Vendor ID: 43-1922598
	4
	

	Buddy's Holiday Mobility
6144 South U.S. Hwy, #1
Fort Pierce, FL 34982

William Bowes
(772) 465-0362 (T)
(772) 465-0966 (F)
dale@buddysholiday.net
Keshwar Ketwaroo
Kesh@buddysholiday.net

Vendor ID: 01-0587559
	5/6
	

	Daniele Medical Equipment (DME Shoppe)
4300 Ford St. Ext., Unit 101
Ft. Myers, FL 33916

Carol Method
(239) 936-7070 (T)
(239) 936-7367 (F)
cmethod@dmeshoppe.com

Vendor ID: 46-1171684
	5/6
	

	Hoveround Corporation
2151 Whitfield Industrial Way
Sarasota, FL 34243

Dee Rinear
(800)771-6565 (T)
800-517-8202 (F)
dianarine@hoveround.com

Vendor ID: 59-3123992
	5
	

	Doctors Medical Rentals
10418 NW 31 Terrace
Doral, FL 33172

Angel Nello Pardo
(305) 666-9911 (T)
(305) 666-1601 (F)
anp@dmrcorp.com

Vendor ID: 59-2451362
	5/6
	

	Vendor & Contact Info.
	VR Area
	Notes

	Ergomedic USA, Inc. 
7909 NW 56 St
Doral, FL 33172

Alan Laferriere
(305) 244-2564 (T)
(305) 436-3684 (F)
info@ergomedic-usa.com

Vendor ID: 01-0778657
	5
	

	Ocean Conversions & Mobility- Ft. Myers
5751 Zip Drive
Ft. Myers, FL 33905

Clayton Cramer
(239) 936-6333 (T)
(239) 936-0909 (F)
claytoncramer@verizon.net
clayton@oceanconversions.com

Vendor ID: 65-0457268

	5/6
	

	Ocean Conversions & Mobility- Pompano Beach
750 E. Sample Rd. Bldg.1/#5
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

James Parks
(954) 942-6033 (T)
(954) 942-6240 (F)
jim@oceanconversions.com
Rich Kneeland
rich@oceanconversions.com

Vendor ID: 65-0457268

	5/6
	

	T.D. Medical, Inc.
3200 N. 29th Avenue
Hollywood, FL 33020

Stephanie Vesotsky
(954) 921-9099 (T)
(954) 921-1937 (F)
stephanie@tdmedical.net
Doug Sherron, doug@tdmedical.net
Dan DeMott, Dan@tdmedical.net

Vendor ID: 65-0023878
	5
	







